

Ref: FOI/GS/ID 8103

Please reply to:
FOI Administrator
Trust Management
Maidstone Hospital
Hermitage Lane
Maidstone, Kent
ME16 9QQ

Email: mtw-tr.foiadmin@nhs.net

www.mtw.nhs.uk

11 April 2023

## Freedom of Information Act 2000

I am writing in response to your request for information made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 in relation to Integration Platform.

You asked: All questions are shown as received by the Trust.

- 1. What Integration Platform(s) is the trust currently using?
- 2. Who supports the current integration environment at the trust? Is this dealt with in house or outsourced? If outsourced, when is this contract due for renewal?

Trust response:

- 1. Cloverleaf
- 2. Enovation annual rolling